OP \$465.00 5510845

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM688119

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boral Roofing LLC		10/29/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westlake Royal Roofing LLC	
Street Address:	2801 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 600	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5510845	DURALITE
Registration Number:	4185787	ELEVATED BATTEN SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3125222	THE ULTIMATE SHAKE REPLACEMENT.
Registration Number:	3145180	REAL TILE REAL LIGHT
Registration Number:	2841582	SAXONY
Registration Number:	3975273	GATORSEAL
Registration Number:	4056998	CITADEL
Registration Number:	3450465	HARTFORD
Registration Number:	2960567	ZEPHYR ROLL
Registration Number:	2955456	PROSHAKE PLUS
Registration Number:	2302641	
Registration Number:	2020417	US TILE
Registration Number:	2011169	CLAYMAX
Registration Number:	1967408	CEDARLITE
Registration Number:	1917293	CLAYLITE
Registration Number:	1701802	CAPRI
Registration Number:	1668531	VANGUARD
Registration Number:	1323269	ESPANA

TRADEMARK REEL: 007494 FRAME: 0753

900656382

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 40-4881-7000

Email: betsy.perkins@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Nadya Munasifi Sand

Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: c/o Alston & Bird

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nadya Munasifi Sand

SIGNATURE: /Nadya Munasifi Sand/

DATE SIGNED: 11/15/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Boral Roofing LLC Change of Name to Westlake Royal Roofing LLC#page1.tif source=Boral Roofing LLC Change of Name to Westlake Royal Roofing LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007494 FRAME: 0754

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "BORAL ROOFING LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BORAL ROOFING LLC" TO "WESTLAKE ROYAL
ROOFING LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF
OCTOBER, A.D. 2021, AT 9:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

2783446 8100 SR# 20213650143

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204546886

Date: 10-29-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007494 FRAME: 0755

RECORDED: 11/15/2021

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:53 AM 10/29/2021
FILED 09:53 AM 10/29/2021
SR 20213650143 - File Number 2783446

OF

BORAL ROOFING LLC

This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation of Boral Roofing LLC (the "Company") is being executed and filed by the undersigned authorized person for the purpose of amending and restating the Company's Certificate of Formation, as amended, under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.).

The Company's original Certificate of Formation was filed on August 15, 1997 under the name Monier Lifetile LLC. The original Certificate of Formation was amended on November 25, 1998 to change the name of the Company to MonierLifetile LLC. The original Certificate of Formation was further amended on December 16, 2011 to change the name of the Company to Boral Roofing LLC. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation is being filed pursuant to Sections 18-202 and 18-208 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Westlake Royal Roofing LLC.
- The Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is located at Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, County of New Castle. The registered agent of the Company for service of process at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation as of October 29, 2021.

—Docusioned by: Albert (Ivao

Name: Albert Chao

Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 007494 FRAME: 0756